

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 52/24
Charge-sheet No. 5
IA No. 05/2026 & 06/2026
(Applicant/Accused Aditya Jain.)

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mukesh
Mishra for the CBI.
Sh. Rahul Yadav and Namisha Jain, ld. Counsel for
Applicant/Accused.

Vide separate order dictated and announced today,
applications (IA Nos. 05/2026 & 06/2026) stand allowed as per the terms
and conditions mentioned in the detailed order.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/17.04.2026