

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 52/24
Charge Sheet No. 5
IA No.02/26

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.
Accused Aditya Jain is present. (Through VC)
Ms. Namisha Jain and Sh. Rahul Yadav, ld. Counsels for accused.

The present case is adjourned in terms of Order dated 01.04.2026 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court in Crl. Rev.P. 193/2026 as the next date before the Hon'ble high Court of Delhi is 16.07.2026.

In view of the above, to come up for further proceedings on **23.07.2026.**

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.04.2026